

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 951121 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 11/6/1995 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/20/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing and directing a public hearing on the location of a new stadium and

authorizing and directing the appropriation of \$200,000 from the Common Council Contingent Fund for environmental contamination studies of both the Milwaukee Brewers' preferred stadium site and

the potential stadium site at the east end of the Park Freeway in downtown Milwaukee.

Sponsors: ALD. HENNINGSEN, ALD. FRANK, ALD. RICHARDS, E. Faye Anderson

Indexes: BUDGET, ENVIRONMENT, MILWAUKEE COUNTY, PUBLIC BUILDINGS, RECREATION, SPORTS

ACTIVITIES

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/6/1995	0	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO		
11/7/1995	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
1/3/1996	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
2/21/1996	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
12/4/2002	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/4/2002	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/4/2002	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/4/2002	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/11/2002	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	5:0
12/20/2002	1	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	16:0